

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
FINAL BILL						
Name of the work:						
Karakat to Michranalia						
Agreement No:						
Agency : Firoz Gandhi						
Date of start of work:						
Date of completion:						
(As per agreement)						
Actual Date of completion:						
31-05-2023						
MEASUREMENT						
Item No - 1/16						
Excavation for structures						
$1 \times 30.00 \times 0.60 \times 0.175 = 3.15$						
$1 \times 6.00 \times 0.60 \times 0.175 = 0.63$						
$1 \times 30.00 \times 0.60 \times 0.175 = 3.15$						
$1 \times 6.00 \times 0.60 \times 0.175 = 0.63$						
					7.56m ³	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of last Item No-1/1					
Construction of reference and working bench mark — T/S					
From T.M.B. page no -					
				Qty = 4 Hrs	
				@ Rs. 2383.27/Hr	
				= Rs. 9533.00	
Item No-2/2					
Cleaning and grubbing road level from T.M.B. page no -					
				Qty = 6.184	
				@ Rs. 53879.81/Hr	
				= Rs. 9698.00	
Item No-3/3					
Construction of embankment with load upto 1000 m — T/S					
From T.M.B. page no -					
				Qty = 213.78 m ³	
				@ Rs. 190.42/m ³	
				= Rs. 40708.00	
Item No-4/4					
Construction of embankment from T.M.B. page no -					
				Qty = 855.11 m ³	
				@ Rs. 154.19/m ³	
				= Rs. 131849.00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 5/5					
Construction of subgrade					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 180.90 m ³
					@ Rs. 290.75/m ³
					= Rs. 52597.00
Item No - 6/6					
Construction of S.B. — 7/5					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 79.31 m ³
					@ Rs. 2487.02/m ³
					= Rs. 434984.00
					197245.00
Item No - 7/7					
Partial laying spreading and					
compacting WBM-III					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 127.40 m ³
					@ Rs. 3414.32/m ³
					= Rs. 434984.00
Item No - 8/8					
Construction of C.C. pavement					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 272.70 m ³
					@ Rs. 6411.46/m ³
					= Rs. 1748405.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 9/9					
Bridging and laying 300 mm dia					
main pipe					f/s
From T.O.B. page no -					
					Qty = 15.00 m
					@ Rs. 1158.32/m
					= Rs. 17375.00
Item No - 10/10					
P & F 200 mm stone					
From T.O.B. page no -					
					Qty = 1 Hs
					@ Rs. 2141.53/Hs
					= Rs. 2142.00
Item No - 11/11					
P & F 200 mm stone					
From T.O.B. page no -					
					Qty = 2 Hs
					@ Rs. 586.77/Hs
					= Rs. 1174.00
Item No - 12/12					
P & F 600 mm equilateral					
triangle sign					f/s
From T.O.B. page no -					
					Qty = 2 Hs
					@ Rs. 2892.96/Hs
					= Rs. 5786.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 13/13					
P & F 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Sign — T/S					
From T.M.B. page no —					
				Qty = 4 No	
				@ Rs. 2801.62/m ²	
				= Rs. 15206.00	
Item No- 14/14					
Hand marking — cc surface					
From T.M.B. page no —					
				Qty = 90.00 m ²	
				@ Rs. 811.19/m ²	
				= Rs. 73003.00	
Item No- 15/15					
P & F typical informative board — T/S					
From T.M.B. page no —					
				Qty = 3 No	
				@ Rs. 10138.36/No	
				= Rs. 30415.00	
Item No- 16/16					
E/W in excavation in foundation					
From T.M.B. page no —					
				Qty = 7.56 m ³	
				@ Rs. 283.94/m ³	
				= Rs. 2147.00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 17/17					
Providing D/C - M-15					
From T.M. B. page no-					
					10.51 m ³
					Qty = 7.56 m ³
					@ R. 4935.52/m
					= R. 51872.00
Item No- 18/18					
Providing sand layer bedding					
From T.M. B. page no-					
					Qty = 7.56 m ³
					@ R. 4966.08/m ³
					Rs. 3750.00
					= R. 2827890.00
Add G.S.T. @ 12% = R.					339347.00
Add C.C. @ 1% = R.					28279.00
Add S.F. = R.					3030.00
					R. 3225826.00
Cen for below @ 23.5% = R.					758069.00
					R. 2467757.00
Cen for previous pay = R.					770042.00
					R. 1697715.00

Jatm

31-05-2023

J.E.

Continuation


 10/06/23